ASSOCIATION of Phone (602) 254-6300 A FAX (B02) 254-6430

MARICOPA 302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 A Phoenix, Arizona 85003 : Oth
GOVERNMENTS E-mail: mag@azmag.gov A www.azmag. gav 5

l . S Anniversary

August 29, 2018

Mr. Gregory Byres, P.E.

Assistant Director, Multimodal Planning Division
Arizona Department of Transportation

206 South 17th Avenue, MD 310B

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Byres:

The Maricopa Association of Governments' (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2022 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on June 28, 2017, requires amendments and administrative
project modifications which are included in Tables A, B, and C. These amendments and administrative
modifications serve as necessary project advancement modifications and detailed TIP listings for obligation
authority distributions from Federal Highway Administration and related work phase changes. This action was
approved by the MAG Regional Council as part of agenda item 5B on August 29, 2018. Additionally a sheet of
administrative modifications, identified as Table D, is included in this request as Administrative Modifications to
the MAG TIP that are not required to be heard by Regional Council. As the Governor's designee, the Arizona
Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning Division is responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP
amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of the amendment and modification of the TIP,
which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP
amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona Department of Transportation process the necessary
amendment to the relevant STIP as soon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year requirements.

The approved listings and administrative adjustment for the modification to the FY 2018-2022 MAG TIP and the
amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached tables.
This will be the eleventh request to amend the FY 2018-2022 TIP. All of the above mentioned projects are regarded
as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity
determinations. ’

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projiects are appreciated.
We look forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Smc?{ibﬁ"yj)

Eric J. Anderson

Executive Director

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Kraft, FTA Angela Ringor, ADOT
Dallas Hammit, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT

- - 50 Years of Serving the Region -

City of Apache Junction 4 Arizona Department of Transportation 4 City of Avondale 4 City of Buckeye 4 Town of Carefree 4 Town of Cave Creek 4 City of Chandler 4 Citizens Transportation Oversight Committee
City of El Mirage 4 Town of Florence 4 Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation 4 Town of Fountain Hills 4 Town of Gila Bend 4 Gila River Indian Community 4 Town of Gilbert 4 City of Glendale 4 City of Goodyear
Town of Guadalupe 4 City of Litchfield Park 4 City of Maricopa 4 Maricopa County 4 City of Mesa 4 Town of Paradise Valley 4 City of Peoria 4 City of Phoenix 4 Pinal County 4 Town of Queen Creek
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 4 City of Scottsdale 4 City of Surprise 4 City of Tempe 4 City of Tolleson 4 Town of Wickenburg 4 Town of Youngtown



Maricopa Association of Governments
Table A. Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2019 Arterial Life Cycle Program1

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

ALCP - INTIP 8/15/2018
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional Notes: RTPID
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Amend: Funding was moved from
All-CHN-10-03 savings. Enti
CHN21 Chandler Heights Road: | Acquisition of right- amount was inss\rlljt:ftsi nulrzn ACH
Chandler |Arizona Avenue to of-way for 2019 | Sep-19 1.0 2 4 RARF (80,002) - 80,002 - 2019 RARF 80,002 Y P N ACI-PRC-10-03-A
109RRB McQueen Road roadway widenin PRC-10-03-A. Move a portion to ACI-
v g PRC-10-03-B. No adverse impact to
the fiscal balance of the ALCP.
Amend: Increase project right-of-
way phase costs. Increase project
Chandler Heights Road: | Acquisition of right- . v P R prol
CHN20- | () ondler | McQueen Road to of-way for 2019 | Jun-21 | 3.0 2 4 | STBGP 77,325 | 1,279,250 1356575 | 2019 | S1PCP | 579 550 Might-of-way federal funding from i o0
113RWZ . yror ’ MAG ’ o S MAG "2 7777 AlI-CHN-10-03/ACI-PRC-10-03-A
Gilbert Rd roadway widening . .
savings. No adverse impact to the
fiscal balance of the ALCP.
Admin: For information purposes
. Northern Parkway: El . only; change approved
MMA19- M D STBGP- STBGP-
aricopay rirage Alternative B W 2018 | Dec2l | 08 0 2 106,355 248,156 - 354511 | 2018 248,156 administratively. Advance project | ACI-NOR-20-03-A
122Dz County roadway MAG MAG
Access from FFY2019 to FFY2018 to use
MAG's FFY2018 OA.
Construct
MMA19- Mari North: Park : Admin: No ch. listi hi
USSR IS L Roadway Widening| 2018 | Dec20 | 2.5 2 4 Local | 42,836,609 ; - | 42,836,609 - - - min: o change, lISting ShoWn = ¢, \op 10.03.8
113Cz County Dysart to 111th (AC) for display purposes only.
Admin: For information purposes
only; change approved
administratively. Advance a
MMA25- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: K STBGP- STBGP- portion of project construction
' Roadway Widening| 2018 | Dec-20 2.5 2 4 (2,151,844) 2,151,844 - - 2018 2,151,844 . ACI-NOR-10-03-B
113CRB County Dysart to 111th (Reimb.) MAG MAG phase funding from FFY2019 to
' FFY2018 to use MAG's FFY2018 OA.
Listing represents advance
construct (AC) conversion.
Admin: For information purposes
only; change approved
. administratively. Advance a
MMA15- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: . STBGP- STBGP- portion of project construction
Road Wid: 2019 | Dec-20 2.5 2 4 16,613,856) | 16,613,856 - - 2019 16,613,856 ACI-NOR-10-03-B
113C2X | County |Dysartto111th (;eaim“;a)y e ec mag | (16:613:856)) 16613, MAG 223858 | bhase funding from FFY2019 to
’ FFY2018 to use MAG's FFY2018 OA.
Listing represents advance
construct (AC) conversion.
MES19- Southern A t Design Int ti
Mesa  _oumermnAvea Deslgn INtersection 5418 | yun21 | 1.0 4 6 Local 661,225 ; ; 661,225 | - - - Admin: Clarify description. ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150Dz Stapley Dr improvement
MES19- South A t Design Int ti
Mesa  _oumermnAvea Design INtersection 5418 | yun21 | 1.0 4 6 RARF (28,002) ; 28,002 - | 2018 | RARF 28,002 | Admin: Clarify description. ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150DRB Stapley Dr improvement
MES20- South A t Design Int ti
Mesa  _oumermnAvea Design INtersection 5419 | yun21 | 1.0 4 6 RARF (337,269) ; 337,269 - | 2019 | RARF 337,269 Admin: Clarify description. ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150DRB Stapley Dr improvement
Acquisition of right-
MES18- South A t f- f
Mesa  _oumermnAvea orway tor 2019 | Jun21 | 1.0 4 6 | HSIP-AZ 31,812 526,289 ; 558,101 | 2019 | HSIP-AZ | 526,289 |Admin: Clarify fund type. ACI-SOU-10-03-8
150RWZ Stapley Dr intersection
improvement




Maricopa Association of Governments
Table A. Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2019 Arterial Life Cycle Program1

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

ALCP - IN TIP s
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional Notes: RTPID
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Acquisition of right-
MES19- Southern Ave at of-way for
M 201 -21 1. 4 Local 1,200, - - 1,200, - - - Admin: Clari iption. ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150RWZ esa Stapley Dr intersection 019 | Jun 0 6 oca 00,000 00,000 dmin: Clarify description
improvement
Acauisition of right-
MES19 Southern Ave at o:(\:IAl/J:Itfloorn e Amend: Decrease RARF funded
Mesa A Y A 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 RARF (932,800) - 932,800 - 2019 RARF 932,800 |right-of-way phase and transferto | ACl-SOU-10-03-B
150RRB Stapley Dr intersection . .
X project utility phase.
improvement
Construct utility
MES18- h A
518 Mesa  SouthernAveat work for 2019 | Jun21 | 1.0 4 6 | HSIP-AZ 31,812 526,289 ; 558,101 2019 | HSIP-AZ 526,289 Admin: Clarify fund type. ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150CZ Stapley Dr intersection
improvement
MES30 Southern Ave at Construct Utilities Amend: New TIP listing. Create
150C2 Mesa Stapley Dr for Intersection 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 RARF - - 67,200 67,200 | 2019 RARF 67,200 |RARF funded utility phase from ACI-SOU-10-03-B
pley Improvement right-of-way phase.
Construct
MES19- h A Admin: No ch . Listi h
519 Mesa | oouthernAveat intersection 2019 Jun-21 | 1.0 4 6 local | 11,461,368 - - 11,461,368 | - - - dmin: No change. Listing shown | ¢, 1,63
150CZ Stapley Dr N for display purposes only.
improvement (AC)
Construct
MES20- h A i i
520 Mesa  SouthernAveat intersection 2019 | Jun21 | 1.0 4 6 | HSIP-AZ| (5262,893) 5,262,893 ; - | 2019 | HSIP-AZ | 5,262,893 |Admin: Clarify fund type. ACISOU-10-03-B
150CZ Stapley Dr improvement
(reimb)
Amend: Decrease project
Construct construction phase STBGP to
MES20- Southern Ave at intersection STBGP- STBGP- maximum federal reimbursement
M 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 5,545,177 5,545,177 - - 2019 5,545,177 ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150CRB esa Stapley Dr improvement un MAG (5,545,177) o MAG T amount (94.3%). Transfer
(reimb) remaining portion to project
savings phase.
Amend: New TIP listing. Listing
MES21- Mesa Southern Ave at 'S:t\grsgesc?;n 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 STBGP- 1,942,379 1,942,379 2019 STBGP- 1,942,379 repres:lnts dlfferencedb;:"gg(:n d ACI-SOU-10-03-B
i i un- . - - -SOU-10-03-
150SAVZ Stapley Dr X MAG Bty 1942, MAG ,942, currently pr?gramme an
improvement federal maximum amount based on
current project estimate.
Amend: Delete listing. Transfer
Pt
Constructroadway- ,641. - ,
- Mesa B e . 2020 ceeln 45 4 4 RARF  —{3,542,514} 2Lt 2023 AR oSSl i294]::)(6)11 El:/?EtSOZ';AiZ?J?I;;ISODRB ACI-BDW-20-03-A
hproverments B o - ,
MesaBr
$2,534,472.52 to MES23-160CRB
Al :D j
Broadway Rd: Construct roadwa cgi:ricti:\re?\sai:rr?ii:kt)ursement
- Mesa Country Club Dr to . v 2024 | Jun-22 4.5 4 4 RARF (4,539,797) - 4,539,797 - 2024 RARF 4,539,797 P " | ACI-BDW-20-03-A
improvements Transfer $4,223,317 to ACI-BDW-20-
Mesa Dr
03-B.
. Amend: Increase project design
MES18- B Rd: M Dr |D
163D§ Mesa t:)Sat:V\ll:y D(: esabr infSIrgor:/::::::zy 2018 | Dec-22 1.0 4 4 Local 2,428,165 - - 2,428,165 - - - phase costs. Defer project open ACI-BDW-20-03-B
piey P year from 2020 to 2022.
Amend: Increase project design
MES19- B Rd: M Dr |Desi i -
519 Mesa roadway Rd: Mesa Dr | Designroadway | o0 | 5 5y | 4 4 4 RARF (540,000) - 540,000 - | 2019 | RARF 540,000 |Phase reimbursement from MES25- |\ o 0002
160DRB to Stapley Dr improvements 153SAV. Defer project open year
from 2020 to 2022.




Maricopa Association of Governments
Table A. Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2019 Arterial Life Cycle Program1

Approved RC 8/29/2018

Agenda Item #5B

ALCP - IN TIP s
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional Notes: RTPID
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Amend: New TIP listing. Increase
. project design phase
MES20- Broad Rd: M Dr |D d
Mesa |- oadwayRd:esabr | Design roadway 1 54,5 | pec22 | 1.0 4 4 RARF (168,074) - 168,074 - | 2020 | RARF 168,074 | reimbursement from MES18- ACH-BDW-20-03-8
160DRB to Stapley Dr improvements .
153SAV. Defer project open year
from 2020 to 2022.
Amend: New TIP listing. Increase
MES23- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |Design roadway pr_OJECt design phase
Mesa . 2023 | Dec-22 1.0 4 4 RARF (991,642) - 991,642 - 2023 RARF 991,642 |reimbursement from ACI-BDW-20- | ACI-BDW-20-03-B
160DRB to Stapley Dr improvements .
03-A. Defer project open year from
2020 to 2022.
Acquisition of right- Amend: Defer right-of-way from
MES18- Broad Rd: M Dr |of- f 2018 to 2020. | ject right-
Mesa | ooowavic:iesaBr forwaytor 2020 | Dec22 | 1.0 4 4 local = 1,452,000 - - | 1452000 | - - - ° nerease project BNt ¢\ 4oy 20.03.8
160RWZ to Stapley Dr roadway of-way phase costs. Defer project
improvements open year from 2020 to 2022.
Acquisition of right- Am'entti:dNe.w TIPhllstlng. Increase
MES23- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |of-way for pl'.OjEC esign phase
Mesa 2023 | Dec-22 1.0 4 4 RARF (16,400) - 16,400 - 2023 RARF 16,400 |reimbursement from ACI-BDW-20- | ACI-BDW-20-03-B
160RRB to Stapley Dr roadway |
. 03-A. Defer project open year from
improvements
2020 to 2022.
Amend: Defer construction to 2021
MES19- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |Construct roadwa i) 0P (M Il
Mesa v Rd: ; V1 2021 | Dec-22 | 1.0 4 4 local | 9,107,540 - - | 9107580 | - - ~  |construction phase costs. Defer | AC-8DW-20-03-8
160CZ to Stapley Dr improvements N
project open year from 2020 to
2022.
Amend: New TIP listing. Defer
MES22- Broad Rd: M Dr |Construct road i 5
Mesa |- ooowayRa:Mesabr LonswuctroadWay | 5455 | pec-22 | 1.0 4 4 local | 9,107,540 : - | 9107540 | - - .. |construction to 2021 and 2022 ACI-BDW-20.03.8
160CZ to Stapley Dr improvements Defer project open year from 2020
to 2022.
Amend: Increase by $2,534,472.52
MES23- B Rd: M D - -20-03-A.
523 Mesa roadway Rd: Mesa Dr FO"SIrUCt roadway 2023 | Dec-22 1.0 4 4 RARF (4,534,473) - 4,534,473 - | 2023 RARF 4,534,473 fro’T’ ACI-BDW-20-03-A. Defer ACI-BDW-20-03-B
160CRB to Stapley Dr improvements project open year from 2020 to
2022.
Amend: New listing. Increase
MES24- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |Construct roadway pr_OJECt construction phase
Mesa . 2024 | Dec-22 1.0 4 4 RARF (4,223,317) - 4,223,317 - 2024 RARF 4,223,317 reimbursement from ACI-BDW-20- | ACI-BDW-20-03-B
160CRB to Stapley Dr improvements .
03-A. Defer project open year from
2020 to 2022.
Signal Butte Rd:
MES21- Design new Amend: Change reimbursement
Mesa Williams Field Rd to = 2021 | Jun-26 1.0 0 6 RARF 102,061 - 1,688,490 | 1,790,551 | 2021 RARF 1,688,490 o ACI-SGB-10-03-C
161DZ roadway source from STP-MAG to RARF.
Pecos Rd
MES25- Uni ity De: ProjectS s f Amend: Delete TIP listing. Transfer
_ 4 5 40-000- 40-000- RARE ACI-UNV-10-03-C
1538AY Mesa | Reto-88th St roadway-widening | S0 | A7 35 RARE g 7 2019 000 vings to ACI-BDW-20-03-B
Uni ity De: ProjectS s f Amend: Delete TIP listing. Transfer
MESES- _ 4 5 168 074 168074 RARE ACI-UNV-10-03-C
1538AY Mesa | Reto-88th St roadway-widening | Sos0 | WA 35 RARE g 7 2020 8O avings to ACI-BDW-20-03-B

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Agency, RTP ID, Project Description, Fiscal Year, and Fund Type. Changes are in red font.
Deletions are show in strike through font. Yellow highlight indicates amendments to ensure MAG's Federal Fiscal Year 2018 Obligation Authority is used.
Purple highlight indicates changes made since Management Committee.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
El=s_|tclne
Work : 818 |SZ|5E|82| MG | Apport. ,
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = § S o | 8L s g < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year S S (28|52 |x & Mode Year
s |+ =l O]
5 =
. DOT19- 10 (Papago): SR85 - -~ Amend: Change allocation of funding between
85213 - 25,847 -
ADOT Highway | 2020 823 Verrado Way Construct widening 7 4 6 FLCP Freeway | NHPP 2020 30,853,000 5,847,000 56,700,000 federal and RARF.
ADOT  [Highway| 2020 | POTE [ gszq5 |10 (PaPAgO): SRES - Constructwidening | 7 | 4 | 6 | - |FLcP| — | Freeway | NHFP | 2020 33,000,000 2,000,000 - @ [P ey VP S, T S e
823C2 Verrado Way funds for the project.
. . . ) Amend: Increase project design phase funding to
ADOT Highway | 2017 poriz 35521 10. (Papago): Fairway Dr (I | Design Traffic 05 10 | 10 - | FLCP |H8587 | Freeway | RARF 2017 - 1,352,608 - 1,352,608 |match freeway program cash flow/actual
711 Mirage Rd) Tl Interchange
encumbrance.
. Acquisition of right-of- Amend: Increase project right-of-way phase
ADOT | Highway | 2017 D(;If 38521 :A?r(aPzpsg;))T.lFalmay O (&1 for Traffic 05|10 | 10| ~ |FLcP |Hes87| Freeway | RARF | 2017 . 2,027,872 2,027,872 |funding to match freeway program cash flow/actual
9 Interchange encumbrance.
. DOT18- 10 (Papago): Fairway Dr  [Construct utilities for . - ; -
ADOT Highway | 2018 848 35521 (EI Mirage Rd) Tl Traffic Interchange 05 10 | 10 FLCP | H8587 [ Freeway | RARF 2018 90,000 90,000 |Amend: New TIP listing. Add project utility phase.
; : .
ADOT  |Highway| 2016 40575 ; . 9 ) 1] 8 |10 ~ |FLGR| - | Freeway | RARF 2018 9:040:000 9:040:000 |Amend: Delete TIP listing.
Strategy}
Amend: Defer project design from 2014 to 2019.
Add $265,000 to design budget. The project was
ADOT Highway | 2019 DOT14- 3 10 (Papago): 3rd Ave., 3rd |Design Pump Station | » ~ | Fcp |He783| Freeway | nHPP 2019 485,645 ) 29,355 515,000 adv_emsed in 2015 and_resulted in no bldder_s. The
490 St., and 16th St. Improvements project was re-scoped into three separate bid
packages but only 3rd St. has corresponding
construction funding.
. Do B e ] (et e Amend: Delete TIP listing. Construction has been
19638 " - - - - 2.074.600 125409 2.200.000 i :
RES IR 25 490 Stand-16th-St. Station Improvements (REER | |mEme|| eenEy || i 2 broken out into separate projects.
. DOT19- Construct Pump Amend: New TIP listing. New Construction
: ° = = - - 2,074,600 125,400 2,200,000 ) .
b Allghiey)| Aol 837 O PR S S Station Improvements RGP AEETEY || WA 0L Project. Federally funded with State match.
Pre-design and
ADOT Highway | 2020 DOT19- 15051 10: Sky Harbor West Airport e.nwronmemal for o - - Nrce!| - Freeway | RARF 2020 2,500,000 A 2,500,000 Amend: Clarify description to add environmental
806 Access airport access work.
improvements
10 (Maricopa): I-17 Split -
ADOT Highway | 2019 DOT19- 10575 SR-202L Santan (Near- Ere-de5|gn freeway 1l s | 10 - |rcp| — | Freeway | nHPP 2019 12,750,000 4.250.000 . 17,000,000 Amend: Increase project pre-design amount by
829 Term Improvement improvements $3,000,000.
Strategy)
DOT19- éORgAOaZrII_CgZ)t:alr;l(:\ljgr“-t © |Design-buid Amend: Change allocation of funding between
ADOT Highway | 2019 40575 procurement for freeway [ 11 | 8 | 10 - |FLCP| -- Freeway | NHPP 2019 12,000,000 4,000,000 - 16,000,000 ) 9 9
830 Term Improvement ; federal and RARF.
improvements
Strategy)
10 (Maricopa): I-17 Split - . ’ )
. - Amend: Bike path project has been moved into the
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POT29 | 45y [SR-202L Santan (Near-— Right of way and utiities | | | | _ |gcp| o | Freeway | RARE | 2019 . 1,000,000 . 1,000,000 |10 (Maricopa): 1-L7 Split - SR-202L Santan (Near-
822 Term Improvement for Bike Path N
Strategy) Term Improvement Strategy) project.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
@ E < S E|lp 2
Work . BIBs| < |[SE3[3s =| MAG . |Apport. .
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = § S o | 8L s g < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year S S (28|52 |x & Mode Year
s |+ =l O]
5 =
10 (Maricopa): 1-17 Split - . ) .
. - Amend: Bike path project has been moved into the
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POT19" | 4575 |SR-202L Santan (Near- —|Right of way and ufiies | | - |Fcp| — | Freeway | RARF | 2019 - 1,000,000 . 1,000,000 |10 (Maricopa): I-L7 Split - SR-202L Santan (Near-
821 Term Improvement for Bike Path Term Improvement Strategy) project
Strategy) P 9y) project
10 (Maricopa): I-17 Split -
ADOT Highway | 2021 DOT21- 10575 SR-202L Santan (Near- pesgn-bmld freeway 1l 8 | 10 - lrecp| — Freeway | NHPP 2021 224,584,000 255,416,000 . 480,000,000 Amend: Change allocation of funding between
820 Term Improvement improvements federal and RARF.
Strategy)
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POT20" | opsg (10 (Maricopa): SR202L - Coordnatewith Gila | g\ 4 | g | | Fiep| o | Freeway | RARF | 2019 - 200,000 . 200,000 |Amend: Advance to 2019 from 2020.
804 Santan - Riggs Rd River Indian Community
' DOT20- 17: Anthem Way - Yavapai A Amend: Change allocation of funding between
45445 i - 40,000,000 - 40,000,000
ADOT Highway | 2020 823 County Line (Southbound) Construct widening 131 4 5 FLCP Freeway RARF 2020 federal and RARF.
Censtruct Signal-
ADOT Highway | 2018 708 21022 |17 Connactar Autematad] = | = - ~ |FLCP| - | Freeway | CMAQ 2018 | ——177.040 - 10701 | ——187%741 [Amend: Delete project and TIP listing.
Vehiele
i . . i Acquisition of right-of- Amend: New TIP listing. Add project right-of-way
ADOT Highway | 2019 D(;;é9 30978 éz).alzjeona Ave - Greenway way for drainage 3 8 8 | - FLCP Freeway RARF 2019 124,000 124,000 [phase; right-of-way work needed for temporary
improvements construction easements.
) . ) Amend: Increase project construction phase by
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POTIF| a7 [LT: Peoria Ave - Greenwiay Construct dranage | 3 | g | g | | Ficp| - | Freeway | RARF | 2019 . 28,659,000 . 28,659,000 [$1,059,000 to match Regional Council approved
825 Road improvements
program.
DOT22- Design traffic Amend: New TIP listing. Advance design phase
ADOT Highway [ 2022 830 24087 |17: Northern Ave Tl !nterchange FLCP Freeway | RARF 2022 6,000,000 6,000,000 from 2023 o 2022,
|mpr0vements
ADOT | ighway | 2019 | P98 | 36077 |17: 1-10 Split - 19th Avenue |Pre-design forwidening | 35 | 6 | 8 | - |FcP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2019 - 5,850,000 - 5,850,000 |/AMend: Increase pre-design by $750,000 for
809 change of access.
DOT20- 24 (Williams Gateway): Change due redistribution between NHPP and
ADOT Highway | 2020 828 85620 |Ellsworth Rd - Meridian Rd, [Construct new freeway | 3 0 4 - |FLCP| -- Freeway | NHPP 2020 45,289,000 11,322,000 - 56,611,000 |RARF. Increase total construction phase costs by
Phase 1 $601 to account for rounding.
30 (Tres Rios): SR303L - - . . ) .
Aot | Highway | 2018 | POTH | 1030 [sR202L South Mountain, | ACAUSEONOTTGNOE fyq gl g |y L T Eiep | | Freeway | RARF | 2018 . 60,000,000 . 60,000,000 | Mend: Change project name from I-10 refiever to
811 way for Phase | roadway Tres Rios.
Phase 1
30 (Tres Rios): SR303L - . ) ) .
ADOT | Highway | 2020 | P97 | 10380 [SR202L South Mountain, | PE519" Phase 1 138 0| 4| - |FcP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2020 - 22,000,000 - 22,000,000 | AMend: Change project name from I-10 refiever to
701 roadway Tres Rios.
Phase 1
Amend: Decrease amount by $60,000,000.
30 (Tres Rios): SR303L - _— ’ Regional Council approved a $60,000,000
. DOT18- . Acquisition of right-of- . o
ADOT Highway | 2020 10389 |SR202L South Mountain, 13.8( 0 4 - |FLCP| - Freeway | NHPP 2020 19,081,000 16,323,000 - 35,404,000 [advancement for ROW in FY 2018; original ROW
704 way for Phase | roadway
Phase 1 amount was never decreased to account for the
advancement.
30 (Tres Rios): SR303L - . . '
ADOT | Highway | 2022 | P92 | 10380 [SR202L South Mountain, |COTSHUCt Phase | 138 0 | 4| - |Fcp| — | Freeway | NHPP | 2022 | 208680000 13,320,000 - | 222,000,000 [AAMend: Change project name from I-10 reliever to
827 Phase 1 Roadway Tres Rios.




Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #10
) E = selmo
Work : gl85l<(s3| o =| MAG | Apport. .
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = %2 o |SZ| S s g < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =SSR 2 |28|58|x | Mode Year
S = = O
5 =
R Amend: Change match source from RARF to
ADOT | Highway | 2019 D(ﬂég' 35674 g%(sl‘é‘;ftg'g”) Crismon | struct FMS 4| 4| 4| ~ |FecP| — | Freeway | CMAQ | 2020 3,300,500 199,500 3,500,000 |HURF. RARF funding cannot be used outside of
Maricopa County.
ADOT Highway [ 2020 D(i‘(l)’;l- 39146 |85: Warner Street Bridge  [Construct bridge 02| 0 4 - |FLCP| -- Freeway | RARF 2020 - 5,300,000 - 5,300,000 |Amend: Defer from 2019 to 2020.
Admin: For information purposes only; change
Deployment of L L
DOT1S- 101 (Agua advanced M6966 approved administratively. Correct work description
ADOT Highway | 2018 5891 |Fria/Pima/Price): I-10 to . 61| - | - | - None Freeway | ATCMTD | 2018 6,000,000 - 6,000,000 12,000,000 |and amounts to reflect the Advanced
812 transportation 01X ) .
SR-202L Santan Freeway technologies Transportation and Congestion Management
' Technologies Deployment (ATCMTD) Grant award.
L101-Mobility-Project;
o
. R s ; e Admin: For information purposes only; change
ADOT B B e e e . ~— |5-year| -~ | Freeway | ATCMTD | 2019 500;000 £213:926 | —F443:926 S -
= SF . r integrated corridor &\ € S approved administratively. Delete TIP listing.
management;-Phase
Design
L101-Mobility-Project;
o
. B s ; e Admin: For information purposes only; change
ADOT Highway | 2020 24770 |Fria/PimalPrice)t-10-to N K — |5-year| ~— | Freeway | ATCMTD | 2020 995.000 6,816,428 7.811.428 - . o
B integrated corridor &\ € S approved administratively. Delete TIP listing.
SR-202L Santan Freeway
management-Phase-
Hi—tmplementation
L101-Mobility-Project;
o
. B s ; e Admin: For information purposes only; change
B e e e . — — ATCMTD 2:600:000 - 7.887.520 | 10,487,520 S -
W Rpmn| S 807 integrated-corridor & € E SR AR S approved administratively. Delete TIP listing.
SR-202L Santan Freeway
management-Phase-
Hi—tmplementation
L101-Mobility-Project;
o
. B s ; e Admin: For information purposes only; change
ADOT Highway | 2022 24770 |Fria/PimalPrice)t-10-to N K — |5-year| ~— | Freeway | ATCMTD | 2022 1.855.000 5.638.345 7.493.345 - . o
520 integrated corridor &\ € S approved administratively. Delete TIP listing.
SR-202L Santan Freeway
management-Phase-
Hi—tmplementation
Admin: Correct the length of the project. Phase
represents the design phase/design-build
DOT17- 101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima Design for general procurement phase. A portion of the work phase
ADOT Highway | 2017 722 23433 |Road & Miller Rd purpose lanes and 131 8 |10 | - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF 2017 - 5,800,000 - 5,800,000 |costs represents the Miller Road Underpass
Underpass underpass portion ($200,000). ALCP payback for the
underpass to occur as part of the construction
phase.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
@ E < S E|lp 2
Work . BIBs| < |[SE3[3s =| MAG . |Apport. .
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = § S o | 8L s g < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year SIS e|loa|s5L|x S| Mode Year
s |+ =l O]
5 =
. Admin: Correct the length of the project. A portion
DOT17- 101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima Eiﬁi}:itesz\gayeﬁztrjal of the work phase costs represents the Miller Road
ADOT Highway | 2017 723 23433 |Road & Miller Rd Urose Ianges and 131 8 |10 | - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF 2017 - 3,960,000 - 3,960,000 |Underpass portion ($250,000). ALCP payback for
Underpass purp the underpass to occur as part of the construction
underpass
phase.
Amend: Funding should all be shown as RARF to
authorize project/demonstrate total financial
commitment. Federal funding allocated to project
DOT18- 101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima Desian-build widenin as part of advance construct reimbursements. A
ADOT Highway | 2019 838 23433 |Road & Miller Rd and Sn derpass (AC) 9 131 8 |10 | - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF 2019 163,253,000 - 163,253,000 |portion of the work phase costs represents the
Underpass P Miller Road Underpass portion ($12,800,000).
Increase the total by $118,000 to account for
additional aesthetic enhancements, to be paid for
by the City of Scottsdale.
101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima . I - - '
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | P9T*8 | 23433 |Road & Miller Rd Design-build widening |15 | g | 19 | __ I picp| - | Freeway | NHPP | 2019 | 130180300 | (130,180300) . . |/Admin: No change. Listing shown for display
831C2 and underpass (Reimb) purposes only.
Underpass
101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima . L Admin: No change. Listing shown for display
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | P9T2% | 23433 |Road & Miller Rd Design-buld widening |, | o | 90 | | picp| - | Freeway | STECT | 2020 9275000 | (9,275,000) . - |purposes only. Listing represents ALCP paybacks
831Cz and underpass (Reimb) MAG ] !
Underpass for the Miller Road Underpass project.
DOT20- 101 (Pimay: I-17 - Pima Design-build widening Local ;\Srr;l)nsjeNs?)Elhyarll_?st.inl_glls::enpgres::rn’: (f:(i)trydtl)sfplay
i 23433 i ; - - ,975, ,975, - ' _
ADOT Highway | 2019 831Cz Egzg,&ah:?er Rd and underpass (Reimb) B3] 8|10 FLCP Freeway (Scottsdale) 2020 (3:875,000) 8,975,000 Scottsdale paybacks for the Miller Road
P Underpass project.
101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima Design-build widening ) AT )
ADOT | Highway| 2019 | P97 [ 23133 [Road & Miller Rd and underpass 3|8 |w0]— FLCP Freeway | 2% | 2020 (118,000) 118,000 Amend: New TIP listing. Listing represents City of
837 ) (Scottsdale) Scottsdale payback for aesthetic enhancements.
Underpass (Reimb)
ADOT Highway | 2017 poT20- 72670 101 (Pimay: Princess Dr - D?SIQD freeway 4 8 | 10 - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF 2017 - 4,100,000 - 4,100,000 |Amend: Clarify work description.
702 Shea Blvd widening
ADOT Highway | 2017 poTL7- 72670 101 (Pima): Princess Dr - Enwronmentgl Up.date 4 8 | 10 - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF 2017 - 500,000 - 500,000 [Amend: Clarify work description.
724 Shea Blvd for freeway widening
' DOT21- 101 (Pimay): Princess Dr - [Construct freeway . Amend: Clarify work description. Change allocation
ADOT Highway | 2020 701 72670 Shea Bivd widening 4 8 10 FLCP Freeway NHPP 2020 39,792,000 17,208,000 57,000,000 of funding between federal and RARF.
. . Construct one general . "
. DOT19- 101 (Price): Baseline Road - . Amend: Change allocation of funding between
65690 . - 29,980,000 21,420,000 - 1,400,
ADOT Highway | 2019 824 SR-202L Santan purpose lane in each 65| 8 | 10 FLCP Freeway | NHPP 2019 8 51,400,000 federal and RARF.
direction
202 (Qnufh Mmmfain): 110
. DOT15- Maricopa (MP 54}104-10  |Design, construct, and _ . ARG AL 20 nnn.nnn |Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate entry; funding
490 Papago{MP-76)(Design- [maintain-new-freeway- =) e S ; ” s is accounted for in different TIP listings.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
o E = Selmo
Work . BIBs| < |[SE3[3s =| MAG . |Apport. .
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = § S o | 8L s g < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year SIS e|loa|s5L|x S| Mode Year
s |+ =l O]
= =
202-{South-Mountain)—-10
. DOT15- Maricopa(MP-54)101-10-  [Design.-construct-and Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate entry; funding
e Highway [ 2015 Zead . Lo ~ |ELGR| ~— | Freeway | NHRPR 2015 | 338,699,000 | — 324,207,000 - —662;906:000 |. - -
491 Papago{MP-76}{Design- |maintain-new freeway- =) e is accounted for in different TIP listings.
202 (Qnufh '\Ar\llnfnin): 110
. s B el B Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate entry; funding
Zead . Lo - - 394,139,000 679,584,000 -1,073,723,000 |. - L
2 wigmn| 25 492 Papago{MP-76}{Design- |maintain-new freeway- =) e € s Ry || Wain 25 is accounted for in different TIP listings.
DOT16- i/loazri(ciozﬂ(]M’\ﬂ’O;z;ig)li ;)10 Design, construct, and Amend: Increase by $33,106,791 to reflect AC
ADOT Highway | 2016 46948 P . maintain new freeway 210 8 - | FLCP | -- | Freeway | NHPP 2016 90,190,277 150,323,713 240,513,990 |conversion done for excess federal aid from project
492 Papago (MP 76) (Design- }
: L (AC Conversion) closeouts
Build-Maintain)
202 (South Mountain): I-10 Design, construct, and
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POTIY| ggosg MarcoPa(MP S 10 110 iy freeway [ 22 [ 0 | 8 | ~ |FLoP| - | Freeway | NHPP | 2019 | 20163728 1,218,804 21,382,527 |Amend: Decrease by 33,106,751 to reflect earer
490 Papago (MP 76) (Design- } AC conversions.
: L (AC Conversion)
Build-Maintain)
DOT20- 202 (South Mountain): I-10 Landscane. Litter. and Amend: New TIP listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT Highway | 2020 834 46948 |Maricopa (MP 54) to I-10 Swee inp ’ ’ 22| 8 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF 2020 698,000 698,000 [sweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) ping landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
DOT21- 202 (South Mountain): I-10 Landscane. Litter. and Amend: New TIP listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT Highway | 2021 829 46948 |Maricopa (MP 54) to I-10 Swee inp ’ ’ 22| 8 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF 2021 712,000 712,000 [sweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) ping landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
DOT22- 202 (South Mountain): I-10 Landscane. Litter. and Amend: New TIP listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT Highway | 2022 829 46948 |Maricopa (MP 54) to I-10 Swee inp ’ ’ 22| 8 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF 2022 726,000 726,000 [sweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) ping landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
202 (South Mountain): I-10 . Amend: New listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT  |Highway| 2023 D%g?' 46948 |Maricopa (MP 54) to I-10 gal”eisfspe Litter,and | > | 5 | g FLCP Freeway | RARF | 2023 740,000 740,000 | sweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) ping landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
s Design traffic Amend: New TIP listing. Phase to be locally funded
ADOT Highway | 2019 DC;;;Q- 48510 ZR(z)ZaéS?Ftan). Lindsay interchange and 1.25( 2 4 FLCP Freeway Local 4,033,847 4,033,847 [by the Town of Gilbert. Listing includes design
frontage roads work for the interchange and the frontage roads.
Right of way and -
s S ) Amend: New TIP listing. Phase to be locally funded
ADOT Highway | 2019 bOoTIS- 48510 202 (Santan): Lindsay ytllltles for traffic 125( 2 4 FLCP Freeway Local 1,906,000 1,906,000 |by the Town of Gilbert. Listing includes right-of-way
834 Road Tl interchange and R
work for the interchange and the frontage roads.
frontage roads




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
o E = Selmo
Work . BIBs| < |[SE3[3s =| MAG . |Apport. .
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [mAGID Location Work = % S o | 8L s g < Funding i 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year S S (28|52 |x & Mode Year
s |+ =l O]
5 =
. Amend: New TIP listing. Phase to be locally funded
Construct utility . R ’
DOT19- 202 (Santan): Lindsa relocations for traffic by the Town of Gilbert. Listing includes project
ADOT Highway | 2019 48510 ’ Y . 125( 2 4 FLCP Freeway Local 5,044,022 5,044,022 |management for design/construction management
835 Road Tl interchange and . -
when utilities are relocated and the actual utility
frontage roads ;
relocation costs.
DOT16- 303 (Estrella): US-60 Admin: Increase regional contribution by $95,000
ADOT Highway | 2019 462 25845 |(Grand Ave) - I-17 Design FMS 5| 4 4 - |FLCP| - Freeway [ CMAQ - 518,650 126,350 645,000 [from the Preliminary Engineering (Management
Consultants, 30% Plans Design) budget.
DOT18- F&igg‘:r;yeﬁp gineering Admin: Decrease by $95,000. Funding used for the
ADOT Highway | 2018 414 49223 |MAG regionwide Consultants, 30% Plans | ~ | - - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF - - 2,405,000 2,405,000 30§ (Estrella): US-60 (Grand Ave) - I-17 FMS
) project.
Design)
) DOT14- 303(Estrela)-MGC-85~Van | Acquire-right of way B _ L 0es ann 45 100 4 200 nnn |Amend: Delete TIP listing. Old listing; funding
ghway| 2020 413 593 Buren St e 510 6 5 2015 R ' s never authorized.
ADOT | Highway | 2020 [ POTZL| gsogg (303 (EStrela):MCBS-Van | ooy preeway | 5 | 0 | 6 | ~ |FLoP| — | Freeway | NHPP | 2020 | 63800000 | 30,000,000 . 93,800,000 |/\end: Change allocation of funding between
801 Buren St federal and RARF.
DOT19- Maintenance Admin: Move $70,000 to separate line-item to fund
ADOT Highway [ 2019 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & - | - - - |FLCP| - Freeway | RARF 2019 = 13,430,000 - 13,430,000 |Cardinals Way signs. Funding for signs approved
712 . b
sweep) by the MAG Regional Council on June 27, 2018.
Admin: New TIP listing. Create separate line-item
. DOT19- 101 (Agua Fria): 1-10 to . to fund Cardinals Way signs. Funding for signs
ADOT High 201 19443 ' f FLCP - Fi RARF 201 = 70,000 70,000 ; .
g ey Aok 838 Peoria Avenue NSV (1 d reeway ok approved by the MAG Regional Council on June
27,2018.
. e L L Amend: Delete listing. Funding will be allocated as
ADOT Highway 13227 |MAG-regionwide Rehabilitation - — - - FLCP — Freeway CMAQ 508000 508000
222 s 222 part of the SM+O plan.
{placeholder)
ADOT . 2020 DOT20- L P o] - |mep| - 2020 220,000 ) ) 220,000 Amend: Delete listing. Funding will be allocated as
grway s ceg Y 2 part of the SM+O plan.
(placeholder)
ADOT f 2001 DoF2L- S regionwi s e o] = |rer!| - |k omaQ | 2001 8380000 8380000 Amend: Delete listing. Funding will be allocated as
— part of the SM+O plan.
{placeholder)
ADOT f 2002 DOF22- — e o] - |rep| - 2001 6.280.000 6.280.000 Amend: Delete listing. Funding will be allocated as
Hia part of the SM+O plan.
{placeholder)
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Location, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions
are show in strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =

Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.

6. Changes made since Management Committee are tinted in purple highlight.




TABLE C: Requested Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
El=s_|tclne
Work . 8182 < |E2|5E|8%2| mac _|Apport. ,
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = %2 o |SZ| S s g < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year S S (28|52 |x & Mode Year
s |+ =l O]
5 =
E . ETHIS Procure and-Instalh Sip
His Highway | 2018 101 19881 |Fountain-Hills{Townwide) | Arterial- Street STOP- [¢] [¢] 0 | ~- |Other| -~ Safety 2018 | ———46,800 - _— ———46;800 |Amend: Delete project.
Sign-Upgrade
FHWA Funding: Flex to
Transit. Annual Amount Admin. Reduce federal amount by $288,252 to
MAGLS- Placeholder. See reflect Valley Metro's flex request in 2018 and by
MAG Highway | 2018 780 5339 [Regionwide Program of Projectsfor | 0 | 0 0 | - [Other| - Other CMAQ 2018 17,068,478 971,511 18,039,989 |$39,841 to reflect actual FTA transfer. Reduce
Detail when developed. regional amount proportionately ($72,063 and
Funding transfers from $7,968). Reduce total amount by $408,124
FHWA to FTA.
FHWA Funding: Flex to
Transit, Annual Amount Admin. Increase federal amount by $160,509
MAG19- Placeholder. See based on actual apportionments from FHWA
MAG Highway | 2019 5339 |Regionwide Program of Projects for | 0 0 0 | - [Other| - Other CMAQ 2019 18,091,828 1,093,568 19,185,396 ual app N .
780 . Increase regional amount proportionally ($9,702).
Detail when developed.
. Increase total cost by $170,211
Funding transfers from
FHWA to FTA.
FHWA Funding: Flex
to Transit. Annual
Amount Placeholder.
MAG  |Highway| 2019 [MAC¥| 5339 |Regionwide seeProgramof | g | g | o | Other | - other | cmAQ | 2018 288,252 72,063 360,315 | Vew- Camylorward from FY 2018, Funds not
78072 Projects for Detail programmed.
when developed.
Funding transfers
from FHWA to FTA.
. Amend: Defer to 2019 due to delays in utility
- Right of Way for PPN- ) N - .
. . PNL18- Germann Road: Meridian - T0056 STBGP- relocations and right-of-way negotiations. This
46602 . . 295,841 17,882 13,72 ’ o
Pinal County | Highway | 2019 801 Road to Ironwood Drive Roadway Widening and | 12 | 0 4 | 0(214) | Other 01R Street MAG-SPF 2019 9.8 88 313,728 uses up the County's one-time no justification
Improvements T .
deferral option.
Amend: Defer to 2019 due to delays in utility
. Construct Roadway PPN- ) . - )
Pinal County | Highway | 2010 | PNEL9 | 4g0p |GCrmann Road: Meridian 1, v v o 12| 0 | 4 |o@i4)| oter | "% sueet | STBEP | 2019 1,630,060 08530 | 1,728,500 | elocations and right-of-way negotiations. This
402 Road to Ironwood Drive 01C MAG uses up the County's one-time no justification
Improvements T .
deferral option.
Amend: Delete project from TIP. Project will not
make FFY2018 environmental clearance and
s | PRI - A o O s Pt schced o seconddter v
’ 10" Shared-Use Path-on [Construct connection .
Tempe |Highway 16475 ) : 0(243) | Other |01D/01| Bike/Ped | CMAQ | 2018 | —1379.62% 83355 | — 1,462,376 . .
403 8th-Street e =) ¢ < o c the August 21, 2018 Active Transp. Committee,
August 30th TRC, Sept 12th MC, and Sept 26th
Regional Council, if approved project will be re-
added to TIP.




Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TABLE C: Requested Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #10
) E = selmo
Work . 28 < |[S2|5s= =| MAG . |Apport. .
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = % Sl o058 < Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =SSR 2 |28|58|x | Mode Year
S = = O
5 =
MAGLS- Amend. Preventive Maintenance was
MAG Transit | 2019 4167 37858 |Regionwide TBD 0 0 0 | --- |Other| --- [TransitBus| 5307 2018 518,759 - 129,690 648,449 [overprogrammed. These funds to be
reprogrammed to another project.
) GLN19- Glendale: Citywide Preventive 11.7A. Transit New. Glendale's share of Preventive Maintenance
30308 . o oo o |7, "|Other| - 27 23,32 11
Glendale | Transit | 2019 802T Paratransit & GUS Maintenance 0ofo 0 00 Other Bus 5307 2018 93,279 3,320 6,599 funds.
phoenix | Transit | 2019 | P | aas1t |Regionwide Preventive ol ol o [*2"other| Transit 1 gag7 | 2018 6,921,783 1,730,446 8,652,229 |New- Phoenix's share of Preventive Maintenance
810T Maintenance 00 Bus funds.
Valley } VMT19- L Preventive 117A. Transit New. RPTA's share of Preventive Maintenance
8830 o [ 0o)yo ] 0 [T, "|Other| ---- 4,617,2 1,154 771,544
Metro/RPTA Transit | 2019 81T Regionwide Maintenance 0 0 0 00 Other Bus 5307 2018 ,617,235 ,154,309 5,771,5 funds.
Scottsdale | Transit | 2019 | SST*% | 3147 [Regionwide Preventive ol ol o [*2"other| Transit 1 gag7 | 2018 119,846 29,962 149,808 |New- Scottsdale’s share of Preventive
801T Maintenance 00 Bus Maintenance funds.
Valley Metro Transit | 2019 VMR19- 20054 [Regionwide Prgventlve 0 0 0 117A. other | Transit 5307 2018 1,408,151 352,038 1,760,189 New. Metro's share of Preventive Maintenance
Rail 801T Maintenance 00 Bus funds.
Amend. Peoria receives ADA operating in lieu of
. . PEO19- Peoria: Citywide . 11.7A. Transit Preventive Maintenance Funds. Amount increased
8403 o7 |ADAOperating | 0| O | 0 |7 "|Other| - 19,07 47 23,84 .
Peoria Transit | 2019 802T Paratransit ADA Operating 010 0 00 Other Bus s307 2018 9,076 1769 3,845 proportionately from FY 17 to FY 18 based on
actual apportionments by FTA.
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 MAG17- w311 |Regionwide Pre_ventlve ol o o | other | - Transit | STBGP- 2016 34,559 i 8,640 43,199 Ameqd: Reflects modification made to grant after
7047 Maintenance Bus AZ-Flex submittal.
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 PHX15- w311 |Regionwide Pre_ventlve ol o 0 11.7A. Syear| Transit | STP-AZ- 2015 10,978 i 2745 13723 Ameqd: Reflects modification made to grant after
4447 Maintenance 00 Bus Flex submittal.
i P myaw - ’)’7/1!: 1’2,7’)’2 R 3 )
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 8107 44311 |Regionwide- 4] 4] 0 % Other Bus Flex 2015 Amend: Delete. Funds are in another grant
Notes
1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Location, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions
are show in strike through font. 3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.
2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =
Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council 4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.




TABLE D: Requested Administrative Modifications to the

FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #11

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #11
Els_|tclno
Work : 818 |S2|5E|82| MG | Apport. ,
Agency | Section 4 | TIPID [ mAGID Location Work = %g o |SZ| S 5 2 = Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year SISE g |28|58|x | Mode Year
S = (=N}
5 =
DOT20- Maintenance
ADOT Highway | 2020 1 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & 0 0 0 | - [RFHP| --- [ Freeway | RARF 2020 - 13,002,000 - 13,002,000 |Admin: Decrease by $693,000. See DOT20-834
sweep)
DOT21- Maintenance
ADOT Highway | 2021 715 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & oo 0 | - [RFHP| - | Freeway | RARF 2021 - 13,188,000 - 13,188,000 |Admin: Decrease by $712,000. See DOT21-829
sweep)
DOT22- Maintenance
ADOT Highway | 2022 812 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & 0 0 0 | - [RFHP| --- [ Freeway | RARF 2022 - 13,374,000 - 13,374,000 |Admin: Decrease by $726,000. See DOT22-829
sweep)
Maintenance
ADOT Highway | 2023 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & oo 0 | - [RFHP| - | Freeway | RARF 2023 - 12,860,000 - 12,860,000 |Admin: Decrease by $740,000. See DOT23-801
sweep)
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Location, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions
are show in strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =

Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.

Page1of1

Date Printed 8/29/2018



	Table A - ALCP Changes July August
	ALCP - IN TIP

	Table B - FLCP Changes July August
	Table B

	Table C - General Changes July August
	Table C

	Table D - Admin Changes.pdf
	Table D




